KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT_
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEER = E IVED

July 30,2018 0CT 18 2018
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE ,
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ™ Ees Commission
A. Name of Committee: K@nsas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee
Address: 835 SW Topeka Bivd
City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612
This is a (check one): Party Committee / Political Committee
B. Check only if appropriate: / Amended Filing Termination Report
C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2018 through July 26, 2018)
1. Cash on hand at beginning of Period ........cccccvuiviinviiinirrrreenr et 135411.98
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ..c.cccoovvvvveviivicveciirreen 358735.00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........c.ccceereviniinceicrnmnicveneeieeen e, 494146.98
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .......cocvvveeerenenenen. 292944.94
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ...cccocoeovevviiiceviciecrecerereenn 201202.04
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 39695.00
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

10.18.2018 Clenngfor Bagoinger

Date Signaturg of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2018




SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Occapation of Check Amount of
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check,
Date of Contributor Than $150 cnect | Lom 1 & Loan or Other
e | Receipt
Justin Hill, Jr Paper/Manufacturing
01/30/18 735 Broadway Dr v $25,000.00
Lawrence, KS 66044
Tyson Foods Food Distribution
02/06/18 | 2200 W Don Tyson Pkwy v $2,500.00
Springdale, AR 72762
Justin Hil, Jr Papet/Manufacturing
0319/18 |735 Broadway Dr v $25,000.00
Lawrence, KS 66044
Milard Managemsent Insurance
03/20/18 [725 N 2nd Ve $250.00
Lawrsnce, KS 66044
Scott Ritchie Oil & Gas Production
04/04/18 |PO Box 783183 v $1,000.00
Wichita, KS 67278
Cox Communications Communications
04/06/18 |01 S George Washington Bivd v $10,000.00
Wichita KS 67211
Lowen Corporation Manufacturing
04/17/18 {1111 Airport Rd v $2,500.00
Hutchinson, KS 67501
Sandlian Realty Real Estate
04/26/18 |435 N B v $5,000.00
Wichita, KS 67201
Kansas Chamber of Commerce Chamber of Commarce
04/30/18 | 835 SW Topeka Bivd v $70,842.00
Topeka, KS 66612
Kansas Chamber of Commerce Chamber of Commerce
05/08/18 | 835 SW Topeka Bivd V4 $80,259.00
Topeka, KS 66612
Kansas Champer of Commerce Chamber of Commerce
05/25/18 | 835 SW Topeka Bivd v | s2468400
Topeks, KS 66612
$246,835.00
Subtotal This Page
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
Kansas Chember of Commaerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committes)

Occapation of Check Amouant of
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check,
Date of Contributor Than $150 PR U Loan or Other
Kfi® | Receipt
Justin Hill, Jr Paper Manufacturing
06/15/18 735 N Broadway v $10,000.00
Lawrenca, KS 66044
Korb Maxwell Attormey
06/20/18 | 5527 E Mission Dr v $2,500.00
Mission Hills, KS 67208
Caterpiliar, Inc MachineryManufacturing
07102118 |767 Grandview Dr v $3,000.00
Folsom, Ca 95630
J-Six Enterprises Farming
07/09/18 |804 Nemaha Y $2,600.00
Seneca, KS 66538
Bill Pickert CP.A.
07/11/18 |1551 N Waterfront Pkwy Y $5,000.00
Wichita, KS 67208
AT&T Kansas Telecommunications
07/17118 |220 SE 6th Ave / $5,000.00
Topeka, KS 86603
Pugh and Pugh Attorneys
07/18/18 | PO Box 138 v $500.00
Wamego, KS 66547
Koch Industries Manufacturing, Oll & Gas
0712018 |4111 E 37th St V4 $80,000.00
Wichita, KS 67201
American Warrior Oil & Gas Production
07223/18 | PO Box 399 v $1,500.00
Garden City, KS 87848
Laham Capital Group Real Estate
07/23/18 | 150 N Market v $250.00
Wichita, KS 67202
Travis Oliver Insurance
07/25/18 | 3801 W 6th St J $1,500.00
Lawrence, KS 66049
1 )
Subtotal This Page SEH1, 750,08
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Occupation of Check Amount of
Name and Address Individual Giviag More Appropriate Box Cash, Check,
Date of Coatributor Than $130 PN DS N Loan or Other
Efosdy Receipt
Paula Landoll Smith
07/26/18 PO Box 111 / $150.00
Marysville, KS 66508
Sabtotal This Page $150.00
Complete if last page of Schedule A
Total Itemized Receipts for Period $358,735.00
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $358,735.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS
Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

List Occupation

Value of
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind
of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution
$150
Rocking M Media Advertising
5/31/18 | PO Box 639 $39,695.00
Manhattan, KS 66505
Total In-Kind Donation was
$100,000 leaving $60,305 for
future use.
See attached letter for
explanation of the
Independent Expenditures
$39,895.00
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule B
Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Coniributions $39,695.00
Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $39,695.00

Page 6 ot"q



SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Purpose of Expenditure
Name and Address Amount
Date To Whom Expenditure Is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of 5300 is
made for a eandidats, list candidate name & address
Oread Hotel Board Meeting and Lunch
06/11/18 |1200 Oread $712.41
Lawrence, KS 66044
Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC Loan Repayment - Correction
06/21/18 | 835 SW Topeka Bivd $100,000.00
Topeka, KS 66612
Stesle Estes Consulting
07/09/18 | 7447 SW 163rd $1,500.00
Augusta, KS 67010
HLC Strategic, LLC Ressarch
07/09/18 | 10008 Rosehill Rd $18,625.00
Lenexa, KS 66215
Singularis GOTV Project
07/09/18 | PO Box 9265 $16,286.56
Shawnes Mission, KS 66201
Battieground Connect Phone Work for:
07/05/18 | 3625 Cumberiand Bivd #130 Will Carpenter - $1540
Aflanta, GA 30338 Bl Rhiley - $1540
Kathy Martin - $1540
Renea Erickson - $1540
Renee Sfinkard - $1540
Wendy Bingesser - $1540
Charlotte Esau - $1540
Kellie Warren - $1540
Rochelle Bird ~ $1540
Brett Fairchild - $1540
Lance Neelly - $1540
Chris Croft - $1540
Stephen Owens - $1540
Paul Waggoner - $1540
Sam Sacco - $1540 $24,640.00
Londa Tindle - $1540
Subtotal This Page $162,763.97
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Purpose of Expenditure

Name and Address Amount
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address
Singularis Printing and Postage for (addresses on contribution list):
07/15/18 |PO Box 9265 Paul Waggoner - $5054.34
Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 Sam Sacco - $6917.59

Wil Carpenter - 6609.86
Londa Tindle - $7364.73
Bill Rhiley - $6531.64

Lance Neelly - $4754.44
Kellie Warren - $4148.08
Chris Croft - $7119.79

Rochelle Bird - $5624.78
Brett Fairchild - $6888.52 $57,946.43
Stephen Owens - $8904.59

Singularis Printing and Postage for (addresses on contribution list):
07/15/18 | PO Box 9265 Kathy Martin - $4422.64
Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 Renee Erickson - $4522.47

Owen Donahoe - $365.82
Wendy Bingesser - $4617.82
Charlotte Esau - $6616.4

Renee Slinkard - $6769.37

Megan Lynn - $197.81 $27,512.33
Singularis Digital Ads and Production for:
07/20/18 | PO Box 9265 Paul Waggoner - $2611.11
Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 Sam Sacco - $2611.11

Will Carpenter - $2611.11
Londa Tindle - $2611.11
Bill Rhiley - $2611.11

Lance Neelly - $2611.11
Kellie Warren - $2611.11
Chris Croft - $2611.11

Rochelle Bird - $2611.11
Greg Lewis - $2611.11 $28,722.21
Stephen Owens - $2611.11

$114,180.97

Page ‘ of |
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee
{ Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount
If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

See Attached (Schedule 1) Campaign Contributions
06/19/18 $16,000.00
16,000.00

Subtotal This Page $
Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $292,944.94
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $292.944.94
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) I

e D |




Date First Name Last Name
Hilderbrand

6/19/2018 Richard
6/19/2018 Terry
6/19/2018 Chris
6/19/2018 Londa
6/19/2018 Charlotte
6/19/2018 lohn
6/19/2018 Eric
6/19/2018 Adam
6/19/2018 Rochelle
6/19/2018 Kellle
6/19/2018 Wendy
6/19/2018 David
6/19/2018 Tony
6/19/2018 Lance
6/19/2018 Megan
6/19/2018 Michael
6/19/2018 Kathy
6/19/2018 Steven
6/19/2018 Stephen
6/19/2018 wili
6/19/2018 Cheryl
6/19/2018 Bill
6/19/2018 Michael
6/18/2018 Renee
6/19/2018 Ron
6/19/2018 Sam
6/19/2018 Barbara
6/19/2018 Brett
7/5/2018 Owen

tefi/2919 genee Slinkard
tof (2013 Ewul ?;onjeu(d'

Calloway
Croft
Tindle
Esau
Toplikar
Jenkins
Thomas
Bird
Warren
Bingesser
French
Barton
Neelly
Lynn
Snowden
Martin
Kelly
Owens
Carpenter
Helmer
Rhiley
Capps
Erickson
Howard
Sacco
Wasinger
Fairchild
Donahoe

Address
10337 SE 107th Ter
301 Winwood Drive
8909 W. 148th Ter
1614 Washington Street

11702 South Winchester Street

507 E. Spruce

13308 W. 56th Terrace
1308 E 152nd Street
13431 W 173rd Terrace
14505 Falmouth Street
12548 S. Brougham Dr
950 Holiday Drive

1402 Franklln St.

2129 Willowbend Drive
14430 W 139th Place
3506 SW Cakley Ave
859 Valleyview Rd
10406 E. 1st Street
306 S. Hoover Rd

6965 SW 18th

1066 East 130th N.

403 S. West Road

3103 N Governeour

26 N Cypress Dr

2719 E Timberlane St
17 Terrace Cir

1602 Eim Street

305 East 1st

6265 Arapahoe

Gb3o W 2100 RJ

L490 N Hydravke |

Chty
Galena
Pittsburg
Overland Park
Fredonia
Olathe
Olathe
Shawnee
Olathe
Overland Park
Leawood
Olathe
Lansing
Leavenworth
Tonganoxie
Olathe
Topeka
Clay Center
Newton
Hesston
El Dorado
Mulvane
Wellington
Wichita
Wichita
Wichita
Concordia
Hays
St. John
Shawnee

Cur ter
Pack oty

State

o R~ R R R R A R

s
Ks

Zip
66739
66762
66221
66736
66061
66061
66216
66062
66221
66224
66062
66043
66048
66086
66062
66614
67432
67114
67062
67042
67110
67152
67226
67206
67216
66901
67601
67576

66226

o2

(119

Description
Campalgn Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campalgn Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donatlon
Campaign Donation
Campalgn Donation
Campalgn Donation
Campaign Donatlon
Campalgn Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campalgn Donatlon
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donatlon
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation
Campaign Donation

Campaign Donation
u é

'] u

Amount

$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500

#6500
$600

Qehedule |
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Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC
835 SW Topeka Blvd
Topeka, KS 66612

August 11, 2018

Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission
109 SW 9t St.
Topeka, KS 66612

To whom it may concern,

Please accept this letter of clarification regarding in-kind donations and related expenditures for the
Kansas Chamber PAC during the reporting period January 1, 2018 — July 30, 2018.

Instead of reporting the full in-kind donation, only the amount spent was reported. Invoices for amounts
spent were received later and did not match the original estimates. To prevent any confusion, refer to
the figures below as accurate and current. An amended finance report has also been submitted.

Total amount of in-kind donation from Rocking Media, PO Box 639, Manhattan, KS 66505 was
$100,000. Only a portion of that was spent in independent expenditures, and those are outlined below.

The dates of the individual expenditures are from 7/6/18 — 8/7/18.
Candidate: Brett Fairchild - $16,925

Candidate: Sam Sacco - $14,850

Candidate: Bill Rhiley - $7,920

Total: $39,695

Please advise if further detail is needed.

Many thanks,

Jennifer Baysinger
Kansas Chamber PAC, Treasurer



