#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTER ECEIVED

July 30, 2018

OCT 1 8 2018

# FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS GOVERNMENTAL Ethics Commission

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee	
	Address: 835 SW Topeka Blvd	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612	
	This is a (check one):  Party Committee  Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2018 through July 26, 2018)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	135411.98
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	358735.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	494146.98
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	292944.94
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	201202.04
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
		ne intentional

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox .	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
01/30/18	Justin Hill, Jr 735 Broadway Dr Lawrence, KS 66044	Paper/Manufacturing		1			\$25,000.00
02/05/18	Tyson Foods 2200 W Don Tyson Pkwy Springdale, AR 72762	Food Distribution		1			\$2,500.00
03/19/18	Justin Hill, Jr 735 Broadway Dr Lawrence, KS 66044	Paper/Manufacturing		1			\$25,000.00
03/29/18	Millard Management 725 N 2nd Lawrence, KS 66044	Insurance		1			\$250.00
04/04/18	Scott Ritchie PO Box 783183 Wichita, KS 67278	Oil & Gas Production				1	\$1,000.00
04/06/18	Cox Communications 901 S George Washington Blvd Wichita KS 67211	Communications		1			\$10,000.00
04/17/18	Lowen Corporation 1111 Airport Rd Hutchinson, KS 67501	Manufacturing		1			\$2,500.00
04/26/18	Sandlian Realty 435 N Broadway Wichita, KS 67201	Real Estate		1			\$5,000.00
04/30/18	Kansas Chamber of Commerce 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	Chamber of Commerce				✓	\$70,642.00
05/08/18	Kansas Chamber of Commerce 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	Chamber of Commerce				1	\$80,259.00
05/25/18	Kansas Chamber of Commerce 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	Chamber of Commerce	Û			✓	\$24,684.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$246,835.00

Page 2 of 9

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Chember of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	DX.	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Centributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E foods Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/15/18	Justin Hill, Jr 735 N Broadway Lawrenca, KS 66044	Paper Manufacturing		1			\$10,000.00
06/20/18	Korb Maxwell 5527 E Mission Dr Mission Hills, KS 67208	Attorney		1			\$2,500.00
07/02/18	Caterpillar, Inc 767 Grandview Dr Folsom, Ca 95630	Machinery/Manufacturing				1	\$3,000.00
07/09/18	J-Six Enterprises 604 Nemaha Seneca, KS 66538	Farming		1			\$2,500.00
07/11/18	Bill Pickert 1551 N Waterfront Pkwy Wichita, KS 67206	C.P.A.		1			\$5,000.00
07/17/18	AT&T Kansas 220 SE 6th Ave Topeka, KS 66603	Telecommunications		1			\$5,000.00
07/18/18	Pugh and Pugh PO Box 138 Warnego, KS 66547	Attorneys		1			\$500.00
07 <i>1</i> 20/18	Koch Industries 4111 E 37th St Wichita, KS 67201	Manufacturing, Oil & Gas		1			\$80,000.00
07/23/18	American Warrior PO Box 399 Garden City, KS 67846	Oil & Gas Production		1			\$1,500.00
07/23/18	Laham Capital Group 150 N Market Wichita, KS 67202	Real Estate		1			\$250.00
07/25/18	Travis Oliver 3801 W 6th St Lawrence, KS 66049	Insurance				1	\$1,500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$111,750.00

ユ		7
Page _	of	l

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
		Than \$150	Cath	Check	Loan	E fauds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/26/18	Paula Landoll Smith PO Box 111 Marysville, KS 66508			✓			\$150.00
. — —							
	Subtotal This Page						\$150.00

### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$358,735.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$358,735.00

Page H of

# SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
5/31/18	Rocking M Media PO Box 639 Manhattan, KS 66505		Advertising	\$39,695.00
			Total In-Kind Donation was \$100,000 leaving \$60,305 for future use.	
			See attached letter for explanation of the Independent Expenditures	
				,
	Subtotal This Page			\$39,695.00

### Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$39,695.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$39,695.00

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
06/11/18	Oread Hotel 1200 Oread Lawrence, KS 66044	Board Meeting and Lunch	\$712.41
06/21/18	Kansas Chamber of Commerce 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	PAC Loan Repayment - Correction	\$100,000.00
07/09/18	Steele Estes 7447 SW 163rd Augusta, KS 67010	Consulting	\$1,500.00
07/09/18	HLC Strategic, LLC 10008 Rosehill Rd Lenexa, KS 66215	Research	\$19,625.00
07/09/18	Singularis PO Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, KS 66201	GOTV Project	\$16,286.56
07/05/18	Battleground Connect 3625 Cumberland Blvd #130 Atlanta, GA 30339	Phone Work for: Will Carpenter - \$1540 Bill Rhiley - \$1540	
	,	Kathy Martin - \$1540 Renee Erickson - \$1540 Renee Slinkard - \$1540	
		Wendy Bingesser - \$1540 Charlotte Esau - \$1540	
		Kellie Warren - \$1540 Rochelle Bird - \$1540 Brett Fairchild - \$1540	
		Lance Neelly - \$1540 Chris Croft - \$1540 Stephen Owens - \$1540	
		Paul Waggoner - \$1540 Sam Sacco - \$1540 Londa Tindle - \$1540	\$24,640.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$162,763.97

(0	0
Page_	_of

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
07/15/18	Singularis PO Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, KS 66201	Printing and Postage for (addresses on contribution list): Paul Waggoner - \$5054.34 Sam Sacco - \$6917.59		
		Will Carpenter - 6609.86 Londa Tindle - \$7364.73 Bill Rhiley - \$6531.64		
		Lance Neelly - \$4754.44 Kellie Warren - \$4148.08 Chris Croft - \$7119.79		
		Rochelle Bird - \$5624.78 Brett Fairchild - \$6888.52 Stephen Owens - \$8904.59	\$57,946.43	
07/15/18	Singularis PO Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, KS 66201	Printing and Postage for (addresses on contribution list): Kathy Martin - \$4422.64 Renee Erickson - \$4522.47		
		Owen Donahoe - \$365.82 Wendy Bingesser - \$4617.82 Charlotte Esau - \$6616.4		
		Renee Slinkard - \$6769.37 Megan Lynn - \$197.81	\$27,512.33	
07/20/18	Singularis PO Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, KS 66201	Digital Ads and Production for: Paul Waggoner - \$2611.11 Sam Sacco - \$2611.11	,	
		Will Carpenter - \$2611.11 Londa Tindle - \$2611.11 Bill Rhiley - \$2611.11		
		Lance Neelly - \$2611.11 Kellie Warren - \$2611.11 Chris Croft - \$2611.11		
		Rochelle Bird - \$2611.11 Greg Lewis - \$2611.11 Stephen Owens - \$2611.11	\$28,722.21	
	Subtotal This Page		\$114,180.97	

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
06/19/18	See Attached (Schedule 1)	Campaign Contributions	\$16,000.00
-			-
_			-
	Subtotal This Page		\$16,000.0

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$292,944.94
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$292,944.94

Date First Name	Last Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Description	Amount
6/19/2018 Richard	Hilderbrand	10337 SE 107th Ter	Galena	KS	66739	Campaign Donation	\$1,000
6/19/2018 Terry	Calloway	301 Winwood Drive	Pittsburg	KS	66762	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Chris	Croft	8909 W. 148th Ter	Overland Park	KS	66221	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Londa	Tindle	1614 Washington Street	Fredonia	KS	66736	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Charlotte	Esau	11702 South Winchester Street	Olathe	KS	66061	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 John	Toplikar	507 E. Spruce	Olathe	KS	66061	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Eric	Jenkins	13308 W. 56th Terrace	Shawnee	KS	66216	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Adam	Thomas	1308 E 152nd Street	Olathe	KS	66062	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Rochelle	Bird	13431 W 173rd Terrace	Overland Park	KS	66221	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Kellie	Warren	14505 Falmouth Street	Leawood	KS	66224	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Wendy	Bingesser	12548 S. Brougham Dr	Olathe	KS	66062	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 David	French	950 Holiday Drive	Lansing	KS	66043	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Tony	Barton	1402 Franklin St.	Leavenworth	KS	66048	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Lance	Neelly	2129 Willowbend Drive	Tonganoxie	KS	66086	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Megan	Lynn	14430 W 139th Place	Olathe	KS	66062	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Michael	Snowden	3506 SW Oakley Ave	Topeka	KS	66614	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Kathy	Martin	859 Valleyview Rd	Clay Center	KS	67432	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Steven	Kelly	10406 E. 1st Street	Newton	KS	67114	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Stephen	Owens	306 S. Hoover Rd	Hesston	KS	67062	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Will	Carpenter	6965 SW 18th	El Dorado	KS	67042	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Cheryl	Helmer	1066 East 130th N.	Mulvane	KS	67110	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Bill	Rhiley	403 S. West Road	Wellington	KS	67152	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Michael	Capps	3103 N Governeour	Wichita	KS	67226	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Renee	Erickson	26 N Cypress Dr	Wichita	KS	67206	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Ron	Howard	2719 E Timberlane St	Wichita	KS	67216	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Sam	Sacco	17 Terrace Cir	Concordia	KS	66901	Campaign Donation	\$500
6/19/2018 Barbara	Wasinger	1602 Elm Street	Hays	KS	67601	Campaign Donation	\$500
5/19/2018 Brett	Fairchild	305 East 1st	St. John	KS	67576	Campaign Donation	\$500
7/5/2018 Owen	Donahoe	6265 Arapahoe	Shawnee	KS	66226	Campaign Donation	\$500
4/19/2018 Rence	Slinkard	5630 W. 2200 RJ	Parker	Ks	4407		4500
6/19/2018 Emil	Bergauist	6430 N. Hydraulic	Park City	Ks	67219	1 4 4	\$ 500

Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612

August 11, 2018

Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission 109 SW 9<sup>th</sup> St. Topeka, KS 66612

To whom it may concern,

Please accept this letter of clarification regarding in-kind donations and related expenditures for the Kansas Chamber PAC during the reporting period January 1, 2018 – July 30, 2018.

Instead of reporting the full in-kind donation, only the amount spent was reported. Invoices for amounts spent were received later and did not match the original estimates. To prevent any confusion, refer to the figures below as accurate and current. An amended finance report has also been submitted.

Total amount of in-kind donation from Rocking Media, PO Box 639, Manhattan, KS 66505 was \$100,000. Only a portion of that was spent in independent expenditures, and those are outlined below.

The dates of the individual expenditures are from 7/6/18 - 8/7/18.

Candidate: Brett Fairchild - \$16,925

Candidate: Sam Sacco - \$14,850

Candidate: Bill Rhiley - \$7,920

Total: \$39,695

Please advise if further detail is needed.

Many thanks,

Jennifer Baysinger

Kansas Chamber PAC, Treasurer